Incident #

2500007857
2500007856
2500007853
2500007849
2500007840

2500007813
2500007806
2500007805
2500007937
2500007926
2500007919
2500007916
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2500007885
2500007879
2500008019
2500008018

2500007991
2500007987
2500007976
2500007975
2500007974
2500007969
2500007962
2500007949
2500008121
2500008115
2500008107
2500008086

2500008224
2500008177
2500008217
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Date
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5/11/2025
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5/11/2025
5/11/2025
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5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025

5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/14/2025
5/14/2025
5/14/2025
5/14/2025

5/15/2025
5/15/2025
5/15/2025
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From : 5/11/2025 Midnight To: 5/17/2025 11:59 PM.

Time
Reported
6:08 PM
5:57 PM
4:45 PM
3:37 PM
12:39 PM

8:52 AM
3:29 AM
1:32 AM
10:18 PM
5:37 PM
1:00 PM
12:31 PM
7:59 AM
7:51 AM
5:20 AM
5:53 PM
5:37 PM

1:39 PM
12:40 PM
10:53 AM
10:09 AM
9:59 AM
8:57 AM
5:40 AM
12:54 AM
9:46 PM
4:03 PM
10:16 AM
2:41 AM

11:17 PM
3:28 PM
9:17 PM

Address

HOWARD ST
BOUNDARY ST
LYMAN ST / WESTBORO
PLEASANT ST

CRAWFORD ST / FRANKLIN

CIR
SOUTHWEST CUT

MAIN ST
WEST MAIN ST

EMERSON RD / THOREAU RD

SHOPS WAY
OTIS ST
CRAWFORD ST
WESTBROOK RD
WEST MAIN ST
JUNIPER BROOK RD
JUNIPER BROOK RD

SOUTHWEST CUT / TOMBLIN

HILL RD
HUDSON ST

WEST MAIN ST
SHOPS WAY
PLEASANT ST
CHANDLER WAY
OTIS ST
WEST MAIN ST
BAY DR
MAIN ST
BARTLETT ST
STIRRUP BROOK LN

BELMONT ST/ SOUTHWEST

CuT
TOMBLIN HILL RD

SHOPS WAY
WHITNEY ST

Report Run Date an Time: 5/19/2025 10:44:23 AM

Incident Type

Disturbance
Disturbance
Animal Calls
Animal Calls

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Ambulance
Disturbance

Oper. Under the Influence

Dog Complaint
Shoplifting
Larceny
Dog Complaint
Dog Complaint
Ambulance
Ambulance
Dog Complaint
Accident:P.D.

Accident:P.D.
Found Property
Ambulance
TRESPASS
Ambulance
Keep The Peace
Ambulance
Threats
Ambulance
Ambulance
Well Being Check
Warrant Arrest

Ambulance
Ambulance

Disturbance

Action Taken

Report
Spoken To
Gone on Arrival
Assisted Party
Arrest

Assisted Party
Checked/Secure
Arrest
Checked/Secure
Arrest
Report
Gone on Arrival
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Report

Report
Report
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Checked/Secure
Arrest

Report
Assisted Party
Spoken To
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2500008175 5/15/2025 2:12 PM MAIN ST Ambulance
2500008208 5/15/2025 6:26 PM NORTHGATE RD Ambulance
2500008174 5/15/2025 1:45PM WEST MAIN ST Well Being Check
2500008202 5/15/2025 6:07 PM CEDAR HILL RD Ambulance
2500008172 5/15/2025 11:41 AM SHOPS WAY Larceny
2500008295 5/16/2025 9:34 PM SHOPS WAY Lost Property
2500008290 5/16/2025 8:51 PM FAY LN/ VALENTINE RD Dog Complaint
2500008273 5/16/2025 2:17 PM JUNIPER BROOK RD Disturbance
2500008271 5/16/2025 1:27 PM ASSABET DR Lost Property
2500008268 5/16/2025 1:05PM EAST MAIN ST Ambulance
2500008267 5/16/2025 12:42 PM MAIN ST CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
2500008244 5/16/2025 9:20 AM GALE ST/SOUTH ST CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
2500008233 5/16/2025 2:09 AM  WEST MAIN ST/ CHURCH ST  Oper. Under the Influence
2500008409 5/17/2025 10:24 PM CRESTWOOD DR Dog Complaint
2500008395 5/17/2025 9:40 PM BARTLETT ST Disturbance
2500008390 5/17/2025 8:20 PM CEDAR HILL RD/ MURDOCK Dog Complaint
DR

2500008386 5/17/2025 6:14 PM MAIN ST Warrant Arrest
2500008377 5/17/2025 2:12 PM MAIN ST Accident:P.D.
2500008374 5/17/2025 1:59 PM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance
2500008372 5/17/2025 1:27 PM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance
2500008367 5/17/2025 1:05PM WOODLAND RD Dog Complaint
2500008362 5/17/2025 12:39 PM SHOPS WAY Ambulance
2500008355 5/17/2025 10:41 AM SHOPS WAY Well Being Check
Arrests:

Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address

2500008386 05/17/2025 6:13 PM  Knapp,Matthew J. 52 Moore Ln Northborough, MA

01532

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500008267 05/16/2025 12:49 PM De Souza,Clauso 123 Main St Northborough, MA

01532
Charges

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
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Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Checked/Secure
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Unable to locate
Spoken To
Report
Assisted Party
Arrest
Report
Arrest
Spoken To
Unfounded
Unable to locate

Arrest

Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Spoken To

Age Race Gender

55 WM

53WM
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2500008233 05/16/2025 2:37 AM  Hennessy,Theresa A. 14 Thayer Pond Dr Apt. 14 North 51 W F
Oxford, MA 01537

Charges
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * 90 §24

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2500008086 05/14/2025 2:53 AM  Love,Justin N. 11 Hadley Village Rd South 42B M
Hadley, MA 01075
Charges
Warrant WARRANT ARREST
2500007926  05/12/2025 6:01 PM  Johnson,Carly Marie 87 Maple St Apt. 10 West 34 WF
Boylston, MA 01583
Charges

266/30A/A SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
266/30B/E UNLAWFUL DEACTIVATION OR REMOVAL OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE c266 §30B(e)
2500007840 05/11/2025 12:47 PM Staffier,Jared James 11 Lilley Ave Apt. 1 Lowell, MA  38WM

01850
Charges

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

2500007805 05/11/2025 1:46 AM  Stotz,Jacob Auston 149 North Seffner Ave Marion, 31WM
OH 43302

Charges
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
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