

# Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

## Incidents and Arrests

From: 5/11/2025 Midnight To: 5/17/2025 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2500007857	5/11/2025	6:08 PM	HOWARD ST	Disturbance	Report
2500007856	5/11/2025	5:57 PM	BOUNDARY ST	Disturbance	Spoken To
2500007853	5/11/2025	4:45 PM	LYMAN ST / WESTBORO	Animal Calls	Gone on Arrival
2500007849	5/11/2025	3:37 PM	PLEASANT ST	Animal Calls	Assisted Party
2500007840	5/11/2025	12:39 PM	CRAWFORD ST / FRANKLIN CIR	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Arrest
2500007813	5/11/2025	8:52 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500007806	5/11/2025	3:29 AM	MAIN ST	Disturbance	Checked/Secure
2500007805	5/11/2025	1:32 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500007937	5/12/2025	10:18 PM	EMERSON RD / THOREAU RD	Dog Complaint	Checked/Secure
2500007926	5/12/2025	5:37 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Arrest
2500007919	5/12/2025	1:00 PM	OTIS ST	Larceny	Report
2500007916	5/12/2025	12:31 PM	CRAWFORD ST	Dog Complaint	Gone on Arrival
2500007886	5/12/2025	7:59 AM	WESTBROOK RD	Dog Complaint	Assisted Party
2500007885	5/12/2025	7:51 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500007879	5/12/2025	5:20 AM	JUNIPER BROOK RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008019	5/13/2025	5:53 PM	JUNIPER BROOK RD	Dog Complaint	Report
2500008018	5/13/2025	5:37 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT / TOMBLIN HILL RD	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500007991	5/13/2025	1:39 PM	HUDSON ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500007987	5/13/2025	12:40 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Found Property	Report
2500007976	5/13/2025	10:53 AM	SHOPS WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500007975	5/13/2025	10:09 AM	PLEASANT ST	TRESPASS	Report
2500007974	5/13/2025	9:59 AM	CHANDLER WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500007969	5/13/2025	8:57 AM	OTIS ST	Keep The Peace	Assisted Party
2500007962	5/13/2025	5:40 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500007949	5/13/2025	12:54 AM	BAY DR	Threats	Report
2500008121	5/14/2025	9:46 PM	MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008115	5/14/2025	4:03 PM	BARTLETT ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008107	5/14/2025	10:16 AM	STIRRUP BROOK LN	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2500008086	5/14/2025	2:41 AM	BELMONT ST / SOUTHWEST CUT	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2500008224	5/15/2025	11:17 PM	TOMBLIN HILL RD	Ambulance	Report
2500008177	5/15/2025	3:28 PM	SHOPS WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008217	5/15/2025	9:17 PM	WHITNEY ST	Disturbance	Spoken To

Page 1 of 3

Report Run Date an Time: 5/19/2025 10:44:23 AM



# Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 5/11/2025 Midnight To: 5/17/2025 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Arrest Date /Time	<u>Name</u> <u>Address</u>		Age Race Gender
Arrests:				
2500008355	5/17/2025 10:41 AM	SHOPS WAY	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500008362	5/17/2025 12:39 PM	SHOPS WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008367	5/17/2025 1:05 PM	WOODLAND RD	Dog Complaint	Assisted Party
2500008372	5/17/2025 1:27 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008374	5/17/2025 1:59 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008377	5/17/2025 2:12 PM	MAIN ST	Accident:P.D.	
2500008386	5/17/2025 6:14 PM	MAIN ST	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2500008390	5/17/2025 8:20 PM	CEDAR HILL RD / MURDOCK DR	Dog Complaint	Unable to locate
2500008395	5/17/2025 9:40 PM	BARTLETT ST	Disturbance	Unfounded
2500008409	5/17/2025 10:24 PM		Dog Complaint	Spoken To
2500008233	5/16/2025 2:09 AM	WEST MAIN ST / CHURCH ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500008244	5/16/2025 9:20 AM	GALE ST / SOUTH ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500008267	5/16/2025 12:42 PM	MAIN ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Arrest
2500008268	5/16/2025 1:05 PM	EAST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008271	5/16/2025 1:27 PM	ASSABET DR	Lost Property	Report
2500008273	5/16/2025 2:17 PM	JUNIPER BROOK RD	Disturbance	Spoken To
2500008290	5/16/2025 8:51 PM	FAY LN / VALENTINE RD	Dog Complaint	Unable to locate
2500008295	5/16/2025 9:34 PM	SHOPS WAY	Lost Property	Report
2500008172	5/15/2025 11:41 AM	SHOPS WAY	Larceny	Report
2500008202	5/15/2025 6:07 PM	CEDAR HILL RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008174	5/15/2025 1:45 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2500008208	5/15/2025 6:26 PM	NORTHGATE RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008175	5/15/2025 2:12 PM	MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party

Incident #Arrest Date /TimeNameAddressAge Race Gender250000838605/17/20256:13 PMKnapp,Matthew J.52 Moore Ln Northborough, MA55 W M01532

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500008267 05/16/2025 12:49 PM De Souza, Clauso 123 Main St Northborough, MA 53 W M 01532

Charges

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23



## Northborough Police Department

#### Public Police Log **Incidents and Arrests**

From: 5/11/2025 Midnight To: 5/17/2025 11:59 PM.

Hennessy, Theresa A. 14 Thayer Pond Dr Apt. 14 North 51 W F 2500008233 05/16/2025 2:37 AM Oxford, MA 01537

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF \* c90 §24I

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION \* c89 §4A

2500008086 05/14/2025 2:53 AM Love, Justin N. 11 Hadley Village Rd South

Hadley, MA 01075

42 B M

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500007926 Johnson, Carly Marie 87 Maple St Apt. 10 West 34 W F 05/12/2025 6:01 PM Boylston, MA 01583

Charges

266/30A/A SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

266/30B/E UNLAWFUL DEACTIVATION OR REMOVAL OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE c266 §30B(e)

2500007840 05/11/2025 12:47 PM Staffier, Jared James 11 Lilley Ave Apt. 1 Lowell, MA 38 W M 01850

Charges

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

2500007805 05/11/2025 1:46 AM Stotz, Jacob Auston 149 North Seffner Ave Marion, 31 W M OH 43302

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION \* c89 §4A